IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 24.0002X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2026-02-12

Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 24.0002X                                          Issue No.: 3
 Page 1 of 7
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
IE-SW-BLB - 05 - 4 TX - 1 FESFP - C
I  II  III IV  V VI  VII
I- Basic type designation:
 IE-SW-BLB: Type designation
II- Total IO port number:
 May be 05, 08, 10, 16, 18 or 24.
III- Number of LAN port.
IV- LAN port type:
 Blank: No LAN port provided.
GT: 10/100/1000Base-T(X) LAN port.
 TX: 10/100Base-T(X) LAN port.
V- Number of SFP and PoE ports.
VI- SFP and PoE connector type:
 Blank: No SFP and PoE connector provided.
 GESFP: 100/1000Base-X SFP Connector (For Model IE-SW-BLB-18-16TX-2GESFP, BLB-10-8GT-
2GESFP, IE-SW-BLB-16-14GT-2GESFP, IE-SW-BLB-05-4GT-1GESFP only)
 FESFP: 100Base-X SFP Connector (For Models IE-SW-BLB-05-4TX-1FESFP, IE-SW-BLB-08-6TX-
2FESFP and IE-SW-BLB-08-7TX-1FESFP only)
POE: 10/100Base-T(X) PoE port (For Models IE-SW-BLB-05-1TX-4POE and IE-SW-BLB-08-8POE only)
GTPOE: 10/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE port (For Models IE-SW-BLB-05-1GT-4GTPOE and IE-SW-BLB-08-
8GTPOE only)
VII- Conformal coating (For IE-SW-BLB-05-5GT, IE-SW-BLB-08-8GT, IE-SW-BLB-16-16GT Series only):
 C: Conformal Coating provided.
 Blank: No conformal coating provided
Model Difference:
Models IE-SW-BLB-05-5GT and IE-SW-BLB-05-5GT-C are identical except conformal coating is provided on